
Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club 
Venue: Addington Raceway 
Date of meeting: Monday, November 03 
 
RACE 1 
2:02: TRACED FROM BIRTH TO ADOPTION STAKES 
$4,300.00, C0, 525m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 53334   Opawa Duke                  nwtd   Wales 
3   865   Opawa Arlica                nwtd   Wales 
4    67   Opawa Akaela                nwtd   Wales 
5 74647   Phoenix Fagan               nwtd   B Middlewood 
6         Keri Junior                 fstd   D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7         Lord Arrow                  fstd   L Washington 
8   656   Opawa Ridge                 nwtd   Wales 
Keri Junior, Lord Arrow, Opawa Duke 
 
RACE 2 
2:26: HAPPY RETIREMENT MARGARET MAY SPRINT  PBD 
$2,800.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 68X37   Slapshot Shelly             nwtd   A Bradshaw 
3 57225   Another Love                nwtd   J McInerney 
4  6447   Opawa Crackers              nwtd   Wales 
5 74253   Mad Madge                   nwtd   M Roberts & J Johnson 
6         Treasured Angel             fstd   L Washington 
7     5   Phoebe Jewel                nwtd   A Roberts 
8   774   Crafty Keeper               nwtd   J McInerney 
9 X7457   Impressive Luna             nwtd   J McInerney 
10    78  Athena Jewel                fstd   A Roberts 
Treasured Angel, Slapshot Shelly, Mad Madge 
 
RACE 3 
2:42: GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND DASH PBD 
$2,800.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 75265   Little Rusty                nwtd   S Cleeve 
3 54456   Claws In Emperor            nwtd   M Roberts & J Johnson 
4    43   Selena Jewel                nwtd   A Roberts 
5 54267   Homebush Mia                nwtd   J McInerney 
6   244   Opawa Birstall              nwtd   Wales 
7         Spot The Angel              fstd   L Washington 
8    62   Beau View Alfie             nwtd   J M Lane & J L Farge 
9 X7457   Impressive Luna             nwtd   J McInerney 
10    78  Athena Jewel                fstd   A Roberts 
Spot The Angel, Beau View Alfie, Opawa Birstall 
 
RACE 4 
2:59: PROTOCOL BAR & RESTAURANT DASH PBD 
$2,800.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 52723   Revolving Door              nwtd   D Roberts 
3 37328   Puketa Fire                 nwtd   Hart 
4 46356   Beau View Shunka            nwtd   J M Lane & J L Farge 
5 76642   Homebush Harlow             nwtd   J McInerney 
6 86X37   Homebush Piper              nwtd   J McInerney 
7         Flying Feather              fstd   L Washington 
8 25233   Our Echo                    nwtd   Wales 
9 X7457   Impressive Luna             nwtd   J McInerney 
10    78  Athena Jewel                fstd   A Roberts 
Our Echo, Revolving Door, Flying Feather 
 
RACE 5 
3:15: SUCK IT UP LTD DASH PBD 
$2,900.00, C1, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 55677   Sozin's Royal     GS        17.31  J McInerney 
3 67637   Homebush Jaxon    GS        17.49  J McInerney 
4 51722   No Control                  17.22  G Cleeve 
5 24126   Hopes Are High              17.18  A Lee 
6 53254   Spitfire May                17.24  Hart 
7 65421   Homebush Leo                17.49  J McInerney 
8 11162   That's That                 16.72  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
9 24325   Curly's Doll                17.41  M Dempsey 
10 22463   Homebush Husk               17.51  J McInerney 
That's That, Homebush Leo, Hopes Are High 
 
RACE 6 
3:37: HAPPY BIRTHDAY DAVE FAHEY STAKES  
$4,100.00, C1, 525m 
1    15   Extra Gravy                 fstd   A Lee 
2 34426   Chadwell                    30.74  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
3 87755   Homebush Muffin             nwtd   J McInerney 
4 44344   Broadway Jazz               30.19  L Waretini 
5 23142   Starting Over               fstd   J Dunn 
6 65367   Mayfield Crush              nwtd   J Dunn 
7 12631   Ultra Instinct              fstd   M Roberts & J Johnson 
8 45465   Go Eye                      nwtd   Wales 
Broadway Jazz, Chadwell, Mayfield Crush 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
RACE 7 
3:52: RED SNAPPER SEAFOOD SUMNER SPRINT PBD 
$2,900.00, C1, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 11246   Mitcham Lauren              nwtd   J McInerney 
3 72423   Homebush Baby               17.50  J McInerney 
4 82431   Our Sara                    17.04  Wales 
5 22115   Own Class                   16.99  G Cleeve 
6 44211   Elite Oreo                  17.49  J McInerney 
7 43342   Kate Baxter                 17.23  J McInerney 
8 5X161   Pork Chop                   17.14  B Dann 
9 24325   Curly's Doll                17.41  M Dempsey 
10 22463  Homebush Husk               17.51  J McInerney 
Elite Oreo, Our Sara, Own Class 
 
RACE 8 
4:12: BALCAIRN STOCK FOODS & PET SUPPLIES LTD FINAL 
$4,100.00, C1f, 525m 
1  5122   Opawa Chloe                 nwtd   Wales 
2 41244   Fox On Fire                 30.57  M Roberts & J Johnson 
3 22211   Opawa Joseph                30.49  Wales 
4 17333   All Done                    30.58  G Cleeve 
5 15263   Adobe Rave                  30.71  M Roberts & J Johnson 
6 32514   It's Okay                   30.14  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7 85341   Explorer Boots              30.68  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
8 23322   Radio Ramsay                nwtd   D Voyce 
9 45465   Go Eye                      nwtd   Wales 
10 36555  Grande Vue Ace              nwtd   R Pringle 
Opawa Joseph, Explorer Boots, Opawa Chloe 
 
RACE 9 
4:27: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD 
$2,900.00, C1, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 62312   Homebush Shauna             nwtd   J McInerney 
3 75776   Big Time Cher       GS      17.28  L Waretini 
4 45657   Homebush Harper     GS      17.40  J McInerney 
5 72234   Apollo Bale                 17.07  A Roberts 
6 57736   Bucket Hat Blake    GS      17.30  J McInerney 
7 25142   Pumpkin Spice               nwtd   J McInerney 
8 54151   Chosen Witness              17.28  A Lee 
9 24325   Curly's Doll                17.41  M Dempsey 
10 22463  Homebush Husk               17.51  J McInerney 
Homebush Shauna, Chosen Witness, Pumpkin Spice 
 
RACE 10 
4:51: AMBER CLEANING SERVICES SPRINT PBD 
$2,900.00, C1, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 46566   Homebush Ari        GS      17.09  J McInerney 
3 55242   Homebush Nepo               17.31  J McInerney 
4 84225   Impressive Shock            17.38  J McInerney 
5 46777   Give It Up          GS      17.75  J McInerney 
6 23223   Au Fait                     17.88  J Dunn 
7 6151X   Real Potential              17.48  G Cleeve 
8 14522   Beau View Luca              17.27  J M Lane & J L Farge 
9 24325   Curly's Doll                17.41  M Dempsey 
10 22463  Homebush Husk               17.51  J McInerney 
Au Fait, Beau View Luca, Homebush Nepo 
 
RACE 11 
5:08: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 74635   Homebush Jack               17.30  J McInerney 
3 22315   Opawa Bowie                 17.19  Wales 
4 75542   Adobe Peach                 17.40  M Roberts & J Johnson 
5 51272   Queen Of Shadows            17.16  A Bradshaw 
6 16232   Traveller Dora              17.18  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7 36745   Opawa Story                 17.14  Wales 
8 11213   Durrington                  16.87  G Cleeve 
Durrington, Opawa Bowie, Traveller Dora 
 
RACE 12 
5:29: O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 21111   Two Down                    16.92  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
3 55626   Homebush Latte              17.12  J McInerney 
4  1114   Sugar Fix                   17.08  G Cleeve 
5 26332   Opawa Opie                  16.92  Wales 
6 15654   Go Flyer                    17.28  L Waretini 
7 77251   Donatello Jewel             17.00  A Roberts 
8 51586   Master Grylls               17.16  D Voyce 
Two Down, Sugar Fix, Opawa Opie 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
RACE 13 
5:44: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.0272719588 DASH PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 64434   Money Bags                  17.07  J McInerney 
3 32345   Rebel Dynamite              17.16  D Roberts 
4 53412   Know Kora                   16.94  G Cleeve 
5 47157   Go Steph                    17.37  Wales 
6 65341   Opawa Izzy                  16.90  L Waretini 
7 51112   Jeddy Spaghetti             16.89  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
8 46363   Curly Junior                17.15  M Dempsey 
Jeddy Spaghetti, Know Kora, Opawa Izzy 
 
RACE 14 
6:05: RACING AGAIN WEDNESDAY 5 NOV SPRINT PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 51633   Sugar Rose                  17.15  M Dempsey 
3 33363   Gotcha Sunny                17.22  Weir 
4 74571   Homebush Bluey              17.29  J McInerney 
5 44273   Skeletor                    16.96  D Roberts 
6 32535   Party Bus                   17.14  A Bradshaw 
7 77282   Go Prickles                 16.98  Wales 
8 11323   Defer                       17.11  G Cleeve 
Defer, Skeletor, Sugar Rose 
 
RACE 15 
6:25: $159.2M CONTRIBUTED TO THE ECONOMY PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 77766   Master Leo                  16.96  S Hindson 
3 21544   Star Boys Shout             17.12  D Roberts 
4 62534   Homebush Lennon             16.98  J McInerney 
5 21716   Classy Noa                  16.97  G Cleeve 
6 74174   Jupiter Blue                17.16  Hart 
7 64656   Opawa Snowdrop              16.87  Wales 
8 76721   Mitcham Mandy               17.32  J McInerney 
Classy Noa, Star Boys Shout, Mitcham Mandy 
 
Kennelling times:  
OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 8 - 10 BETWEEN 2.40PM - 2.50PM  
OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 11 - 12 BETWEEN 3.30 - 3.40PM  
         KENNEL RACES 13 - 15 BETWEEN 4.10 - 4.20PM  
 
STEWARD S WALLIS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club 
Venue: Addington Raceway 
Date of meeting: Friday, October 31 
 
RACE 1 
11:31: SPRINGSTON HOTEL STAKES FINAL 
$4,300.00, C0f, 525m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2         Opawa Clifton               fstd   D Fahey & K Wyllie 
3   656   Opawa Ridge                 nwtd   Wales 
4   865   Opawa Arlica                nwtd   Wales 
5 74647   Phoenix Fagan               nwtd   B Middlewood 
6 53334   Opawa Duke                  nwtd   Wales 
7    67   Opawa Akaela                nwtd   Wales 
8         Keri Junior                 fstd   D Fahey & K Wyllie 
Keri Junior, Opawa Duke, Opawa Clifton 
 
RACE 2 
11:47: O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT PBD 
$2,800.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 75265   Little Rusty                nwtd   S Cleeve 
3 47575   Homebush Raven              nwtd   J McInerney 
4  6447   Opawa Crackers              nwtd   Wales 
5 74253   Mad Madge                   nwtd   M Roberts & J Johnson 
6     7   Homebush Karma              nwtd   J McInerney 
7         Flying Feather              fstd   L Washington 
8 X7457   Impressive Luna             nwtd   J McInerney 
Flying Feather, Opawa Crackers, Mad Madge 



 
RACE 3 
12:05: NIGHTRAVE REHOMING NIGHTRAVE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD 
$2,800.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 54456   Claws In Emperor            nwtd   M Roberts & J Johnson 
3    63   Grizzly Jewel               nwtd   L Washington 
4 46356   Beau View Shunka            nwtd   J M Lane & J L Farge 
5  7644   Mitcham Jordan              nwtd   J McInerney 
6 67576   Homebush Tokyo              nwtd   J McInerney 
7 77467   Homebush Amber              nwtd   J McInerney 
8   774   Crafty Keeper               nwtd   J McInerney 
Beau View Shunka, Grizzly Jewel, Crafty Keeper 
 
RACE 4 
12:22: GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND DASH PBD 
$2,800.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 37328   Puketa Fire                 nwtd   Hart 
3    43   Selena Jewel                nwtd   A Roberts 
4         Spot The Angel              fstd   L Washington 
5 76642   Homebush Harlow             nwtd   J McInerney 
6 86X37   Homebush Piper              nwtd   J McInerney 
7 54267   Homebush Mia                nwtd   J McInerney 
8    62   Beau View Alfie             nwtd   J M Lane & J L Farge 
Spot The Angel, Puketa Fire, Homebush Mia 
 
RACE 5 
12:40: THE BRICKWORKS BAR & RESTAURANT SPRINT  PBD 
$2,800.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2   722   Officer Ridley              nwtd   J McInerney 
3 3X324   Homebush Rob                nwtd   J McInerney 
4   244   Opawa Birstall              nwtd   Wales 
5         Lord Arrow                  fstd   L Washington 
6 56555   Homebush Kaiza              nwtd   J McInerney 
7     5   Phoebe Jewel                nwtd   A Roberts 
8 34666   Jumping Juliet              nwtd   J McInerney 
Officer Ridley, Homebush Rob, Opawa Birstall 
 
RACE 6 
12:57: KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION DASH PBD 
$2,800.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2         Box Vacant                         
3 X7727   Homebush Heaven             nwtd   J McInerney 
4 57225   Another Love                nwtd   J McInerney 
5         Treasured Angel             fstd   L Washington 
6 3253X   Tears Flowing               fstd   D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7    78   Athena Jewel                fstd   A Roberts 
8 25233   Our Echo                    nwtd   Wales 
Tears Flowing, Treasured Angel, Another Love 
 
 
RACE 7 
1:15: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT FINAL PBD 
$3,000.00, C2f, 295m 
1 11111   One Up                      16.77  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
2 34151   Busted Handle               17.11  D Roberts 
3 75461   One More Roadie             16.97  Hart 
4 53412   Know Kora                   16.94  G Cleeve 
5 26332   Opawa Opie                  16.92  Wales 
6 75542   Adobe Peach                 17.40  M Roberts & J Johnson 
7 77282   Go Prickles                 16.98  Wales 
8 43421   All Potential               16.86  G Cleeve 
9 11323   Defer                       17.11  G Cleeve 
10 44273  Skeletor                    16.96  D Roberts 
One Up, All Potential, One More Roadie 
 
RACE 8 
1:32: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP DASH PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 51633   Sugar Rose                  17.15  M Dempsey 
3 64434   Money Bags                  17.07  J McInerney 
4 32345   Rebel Dynamite              17.16  D Roberts 
5 14777   Our Boy Romeo     DG        fstd   G Hodgson 
6 37252   Diamond Nicki               17.10  M M Grant & M J Byron 
7 51112   Jeddy Spaghetti             16.89  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
8 11323   Defer                       17.11  G Cleeve 
9 47157   Go Steph                    17.37  Wales 
10 15654  Go Flyer                    17.28  L Waretini 
Jeddy Spaghetti, Defer, Sugar Rose 
 



RACE 9 
1:50: SUCK IT UP LTD DASH PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 74635   Homebush Jack               17.30  J McInerney 
3 11121   Chief Logger                fstd   G Hodgson 
4 22315   Opawa Bowie                 17.19  Wales 
5 55626   Homebush Latte              17.12  J McInerney 
6 16232   Traveller Dora              17.18  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7 11213   Durrington                  16.87  G Cleeve 
8 46363   Curly Junior                17.15  M Dempsey 
9 47157   Go Steph                    17.37  Wales 
10 15654  Go Flyer                    17.28  L Waretini 
Chief Logger, Durrington, Opawa Bowie 
 
RACE 10 
2:06: GREYHOUNDS LOVE TO RACE SPRINT PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 43332   Lovers Meeting              17.40  A Lee 
3 33363   Gotcha Sunny                17.22  Weir 
4 11151   Homebush Pauline            17.17  J McInerney 
5  1114   Sugar Fix                   17.08  G Cleeve 
6 44273   Skeletor                    16.96  D Roberts 
7 74571   Homebush Bluey              17.29  J McInerney 
8 65341   Opawa Izzy                  16.90  L Waretini 
9 47157   Go Steph                    17.37  Wales 
10 15654  Go Flyer                    17.28  L Waretini 
Homebush Pauline, Sugar Fix, Lovers Meeting 
 
RACE 11 
2:25: PERERA REHOMING KENNELS STAKES  
$4,800.00, C2/3, 525m 
1 21264   Molly Rose                  fstd   J Dunn 
2 1244X   Opawa Postman               30.47  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
3 71678   Opawa Katrina               30.27  Wales 
4 54775   Homebush Fox                nwtd   B McInerney 
5 21241   Heart Felt                  30.51  B McInerney 
6 52114   Something Bold              30.25  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7 75131   Opawa Mark                  30.38  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
8 21333   Opawa Scooter               29.88  Wales 
9 13163   Opawa Emily                 30.29  J Dunn 
Heart Felt, Molly Rose, Opawa Katrina 
 
RACE 12 
2:41: THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD DASH PBD 
$3,200.00, C3, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 1766X   Wonderful Chaos             17.16  S Cleeve 
3 31133   Hilton Cookie               17.20  C Anderson 
4 24556   Wave Dancer                 16.82  M Roberts & J Johnson 
5 46546   Homebush Stumpy             17.26  J McInerney 
6 6X625   Diamond Luigi               17.02  M M Grant & M J Byron 
7 6767F   Mitcham Zara        GS      17.08  A Bradshaw 
8 65756   Scoot On Over               16.99  A Bradshaw 
Hilton Cookie, Homebush Stumpy, Wave Dancer 
 
RACE 13 
3:00: RED SNAPPER SEAFOOD SUMNER SPRINT PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 61136   Salted Caramel              17.37  J McInerney 
3 21111   Two Down                    16.92  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
4 21716   Classy Noa                  16.97  G Cleeve 
5 46617   Tiger Jane                  17.41  McMillan 
6 62534   Homebush Lennon             16.98  J McInerney 
7 74174   Jupiter Blue                17.16  Hart 
8 47113   All Too Soon                17.16  A Lee 
9 47157   Go Steph                    17.37  Wales 
10 15654  Go Flyer                    17.28  L Waretini 
Two Down, All Too Soon, Salted Caramel 
 
RACE 14 
3:19: RACING AGAIN MONDAY 3 NOVEMBER SPRINT PBD 
$3,200.00, C3, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 66566   Homebush Khan               16.79  J McInerney 
3 34561   Zanab Bale                  16.94  A Roberts 
4 12132   Dynamite Dollars            17.26  D Voyce 
5 42476   Very Rarely                 16.77  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
6 735F1   Not Dark Yet                17.08  A Bradshaw 
7 35675   Go Swede                    17.02  L Waretini 
8 11313   Hilton Hustler              17.08  C Anderson 
Hilton Hustler, Dynamite Dollars, Very Rarely 



 
RACE 15 
3:47: $159.2M CONTRIBUTED TO THE ECONOMY   PBD 
$3,200.00, C3, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 21453   Rosapenna                   17.35  D Voyce 
3 16767   Road Rage Roger     GS      17.21  A Bradshaw 
4 52623   Hilton Hardcase             17.21  C Anderson 
5 36231   Hilton Pink One             17.14  C Anderson 
6 64437   Sun Strike                  16.91  L Waretini 
7 62725   Mitcham Julian              17.20  J McInerney 
8 47571   Homebush Dottie             16.95  J McInerney 
Hilton Hardcase, Homebush Dottie, Rosapenna 
 
Kennelling times:  
OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 8 - 10 BETWEEN 12.00 & 12.10PM  
OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 11-12 BETWEEN 12.55 & 1.10PM  
         KENNEL RACES 13 - 15 BETWEEN 1.30-1.40PM  
 
RIB STEWARD R QUIRK 
 
 


